U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
DATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Bracco Research USA Inc.	Name: Bracco Imaging S.p.A.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached?	Street Address: Via Egidio Folli 50
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 18, 2007  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement X Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Milano State:
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Country: ITALY Zip: 20134  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is	being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,056,939
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
S. Name and address to have concerning document should be mailed:  Name: M. Caragh Noone  Internal Address: Atty Dkt. No.: RA-73 US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 305 College Road East	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Princeton  State: New Jersey Zip: 08540	8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card
Phone Number: (609) 514-2454  Fax Number: (609) 514-2446	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2168  Authorized User Name M. Caragh Noone
9. Signature:	July, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover
M. Caragh Noone, Reg. No. 37,197 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0411

Atty.,Dkt. No. RA-73 US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BRACCO RESEARCH USA INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 305 College Road East, Princeton, NJ, 08540, USA, owns the entire right, title and interest to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/141,710, filed August 28, 1998, now Patent No. 6,056,939, issued May 2, 2000 ("the Patent");

WHEREAS BRACCO IMAGING S.P.A\_, a company having it's principle place of business located at Via Egidio Folli 50, 20134 Milan, Italy (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire title, rights, benefits, privileges and interest in and to the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the inventions, discoveries, and improvements which are the subjects thereof, including all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1/2

07/24/2007

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, by its authorized official, has set its hand and seal to this Assignment.

BRACCO RESEARCH USA INC.

By: MCwladle Date: TR Michael F. Tweedle

Name:

President & CEO Title: